

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. P. 1014984/6	he attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jerry Alan Goff and Sherwood Lunsford Goff	Dudley S. Burwell, Jr. 9 - 6 - 60
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached □ Yes ☒ No	9025 Victoria Circle Gulfport, Mississippi 39503
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
 ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: 	
Execution Date: July 17, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,738,256	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5,738,256
Additional numbers attached □ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
John J. Marshall, Esq. Seidel, Gonda, Lavorgna & Monaco, P.C. 1800 Two Penn Center Plaza Philadelphia, PA 19102	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
	☐ Enclosed ☐ authorized to be charged to deposit account
Attorney Docket No. 9029-2	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-1135
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
John J. Marshall Name of Person Signing York Y reachell 28 August 2000 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jerry Alan Goff and Sherwood Lunsford Goff, respectively citizens of the United States of America, with a common post office addresses of 21595 Yankee Town Road, Saucier, Mississippi 39574, hereinafter jointly referred to as "ASSIGNOR," are the owner of the invention disclosed and claimed in U.S. Patent No. 5,738,256 entitled ADJUSTABLE AIMING SUPPORT.

WHEREAS, Dudley S. Burwell, Jr., a citizen of the United States of America, with a post office address of 9025 Victoria Circle, Gulfport, Mississippi 39503, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", would like to acquire said Patent,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the abovenamed ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to United States Patent No. 5,738,256 entitled ADJUSTABLE AIMING SUPPORT, including the right to sue for past infringement,

to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and benefit, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Patent may be granted; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing or for maintaining the Patent hereby assigned.

JERRY ALAN GOFF
(L.S.)

-1-

271330.1 / 09029.0002 US / JJM

PATENT REEL: 011177 FRAME: 0029 Shywood Junsford Hoffe S.

State of M 183155 ipp :

County of HARRISIN

My Commission Expires December 2001

Notary Public

State of Mississippi

County of HARAISIN

Before me, a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this // Aday of Luly , 2000 personally appeared SHERWOOD LUNSFORD GOFF who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

My Commission Expires December 7 2001

RECORDED: 09/06/2000

Notary Public

271330.1 / 09029.0002 US / JJM

-2-

PATENT REEL: 011177 FRAME: 0030